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GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR
LABOUR WELFARE DEPARTMENT :::: LABOUR (RC) BRANCH

NOTIFICATION
The 12th February, 2019

No. GLR.399/77/Pt/90.- In exercise of the power conferred by Section 35 of the Shops &
Establishment Act, 1971 (Assam Act NO.XXI of 1971) the Governor of Assam is pleased to
suspend the operation of Sections 6,9,10 and 11 of the said Act, throughout the State of Assam

during the following festivals for a period of 68 (Sixty Eight) days i.e. on the occasions as

mentioned below during the year 2019.

sl. Name of the Days of week Availing date of Gregorian Total days
No. Festivals Calendar

1 2 3 4 5
1 | New Year Eve Sunday to Tuesday 30-12-2018 to 01-01-2019 3 days

2 | Magh Bihu Wednesday to Tuesday | 09-01-2019 to 15-01-2019 7 days

3 | Me-Dum-Me-Phi | Wednesday to Thursday | 30-01-2019 to 31-01-2019 2 days

4 | Bohag Bihu Monday to Tuesday 01-04-2019 to 16-04-2019 16 days
5 | Id-Ul-Fitre, Saturday to Wednesday | 01-06-2019 to 05-06-2019 5 days

6 | Id-Uz-Zuha Saturday to Monday 10-08-2019 to 12-08-2019 3 days

7 | Durga Puja Saturday to Tuesday 21-09-2019 to 08-10-2019 18 days
8 | Lakshmi Puja Saturday to Sunday 12-10-2019 to 13-10-2019 2 days

9 | Kali Puja Wednesday to Sunday 23-10-2019 to 27-10-2019 5 days
10 | Chhat Puja Friday to Saturday 01-11-2019 to 02-11-2019 2 days
11 | Christmas day Saturday to Wednesday | 21-12-2019 to 25-12-2019 5 days

Total = 68 days

The Shops and Establishment will remain open for 68 days subject to condition
that the employees shall be paid compensation for overtime work and for work on weekly off

days by employers concerned.

J. BARUA,

Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,

Labour and Welfare Department.
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